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MONOPOLY Classic Game Procedures
Introduction
These are the Game Procedures for MONOPOLY CLASSIC (the “Game”). 
When the Game is played, the Rules for Scratchcard Games (the “Rules”) 
and these Procedures apply. The Rules can be viewed at Retailers and on 
the National Lottery website at national-lottery.co.uk.

Any word or term in these Procedures that has a specific meaning will 
have the meaning given to it in these Procedures or the Rules (unless the 
context clearly indicates otherwise).

Game details
Game Name: “MONOPOLY CLASSIC”
Game Number: “Game 1103”
Retail Sales Price: £5 per Scratchcard

There is a 1 in 3.71 overall chance of winning a Prize on each Scratchcard. 
There are 15,995,000 Scratchcards in the initial print run of this Game.

How to play and win
There are five Play Areas on a Scratchcard shown as BONUS GAME, 
GAME 1, GAME 2, GAME 3 & GAME 4.

A Player can win up to 15 times on a ticket.

BONUS GAME

The BONUS GAME Play Area has one ‘ ’ motif and the word ‘PRIZE’ 
(the “Prize Box”). You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and 

these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a ‘ ’ Play Symbol with 

its matching Play Caption under the coating of the ‘ ’ motif. The Prize will 
be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize 
Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that  

‘ ’ symbol.

Play Symbols and Play Captions for BONUS GAME

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions WALLET BKNOTE INCTAX HOUSE POUND -CAR- -WIN-

One Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption will appear under the coating in the BONUS GAME Play Area. Only the 
BONUS GAME Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play the BONUS GAME.

Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for BONUS GAME

Prize 
Symbols £5.oo £10.oo £15.oo £20.oo £40.oo £100

Prize 
Captions -FIVE -TEN- FIFTN TWNTY FORTY -HUND

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of the Prize Box. Only one Prize Caption 
appears under the Prize Symbol. Only the BONUS GAME Prize Symbol and its matching Prize Caption under the 
coating of the Prize Box can be used to confirm the amount of a Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of the 
BONUS GAME.
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GAME 1

The GAME 1 Play Area contains four motifs, one of each of the following; ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, and the word ‘PRIZE’ 
(the “Prize Box”) immediately below each motif in the section headed ‘YOUR NUMBERS’ (the “Your Numbers Section”) 

and a ‘ ’ motif in the section headed ‘WINNING NUMBER’ (the “Winning Number Section”).

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a Play Symbol 
with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Winning Number Section that matches a Play Symbol with its 
matching Play Caption under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize 
Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that matching 
Play Symbol.

Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 1

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions -ONE- -TWO- THREE -FOUR -FIVE

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions -SIX- SEVEN EIGHT -NINE

One Play Symbols with its matching Play Caption will appear under the coating in the Winning Number Section. Four Play 
Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating in the Your Numbers Section. Only the GAME 1 
Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 1.

Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 1

Prize 
Symbols £5.oo £10.oo £15.oo £20.oo £40.oo £100

Prize 
Captions -FIVE -TEN- FIFTN TWNTY FORTY -HUND

Prize 
Symbols £200 £1,000 £5,000 £50,000 £1MIL

Prize 
Captions TWHUN -THOU FIVTH FTTHO ONEMIL

Four Prize Symbols with their matching Prize Captions will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 1. Only 
one Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 1 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions 
can be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 1.

GAME 2

The GAME 2 Play Area has two ROWS labelled as ‘ROW 1’ and ‘ROW 2’. Each ROW has the ROW number, two ‘ ’ motifs, 

(appearing in different colours) a ‘ ’ symbol and the word ‘PRIZE’, (the “Prize Box”). You will, providing the requirements 
of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions 
which add up to exactly TEN under the coating in a ROW. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown 
with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box for that ROW.
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Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 2

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions -ONE- -TWO- THREE -FOUR -FIVE

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions -SIX- SEVEN EIGHT -NINE

Two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating of each ROW. Only the GAME 2 Play 
Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 2.

Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 2

Prize 
Symbols £5.oo £10.oo £15.oo £20.oo £40.oo £100

Prize 
Captions -FIVE -TEN- FIFTN TWNTY FORTY -HUND

Prize 
Symbols £200 £1,000 £5,000 £50,000 £1MIL

Prize 
Captions TWHUN -THOU FIVTH FTTHO ONEMIL

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 2. Only one 
Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 2 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can 
be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 2.

GAME 3

The GAME 3 Play Area has two rows labelled ‘ROLL 1’ and ‘ROLL 2’. Each ROLL has the ROLL number, two ‘ ’ motifs 
and the word ‘PRIZE’ (the “Prize Box”). You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, 
win a Prize if You reveal two identical Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions under the coating in a ROLL. The 
Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the 
Prize Box for that ROLL.

Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 3

Play Symbols

Play Captions -ONE- -TWO- -THR- -FOU- -FIV- -SIX-

Two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating of each ROLL. Only the GAME 3 Play 
Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 3.
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Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 3

Prize 
Symbols £5.oo £10.oo £15.oo £20.oo £40.oo £100

Prize 
Captions -FIVE -TEN- FIFTN TWNTY FORTY -HUND

Prize 
Symbols £200 £1,000 £5,000 £50,000 £1MIL

Prize 
Captions TWHUN -THOU FIVTH FTTHO ONEMIL

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 3. Only one 
Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 3 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can 
be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 3.

GAME 4

The GAME 4 Play Area contains six motifs, one of each of the following; ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, ‘ ’, and the 
word ‘PRIZE’ (the “Prize Box”) immediately below each motif in the section headed ‘YOUR SYMBOLS’ (the “Your Symbols 

Section”) and two ‘ ’ motifs in the section headed ‘WINNING SYMBOLS’ (the “Winning Symbols Section”).

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a Play Symbol 
with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Winning Symbols Section that matches a Play Symbol with its 
matching Play Caption under the coating of the Your Symbols Section. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize 
Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that matching 
Play Symbol.

Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 4

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions -RING- -IRON- THIMBL -BOOT- -BANK- COMCHE

Play 
Symbols

Play 
Captions BTLSHP -TRAIN WHLBA ARROW- -MBAG- -SAFE-

Two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating in the Winning Symbols Section. 
Six Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating in the Your Symbols Section. 
Only the GAME 4 Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 4.

Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 4

Prize 
Symbols £5.oo £10.oo £15.oo £20.oo £40.oo £100

Prize 
Captions -FIVE -TEN- FIFTN TWNTY FORTY -HUND

Prize 
Symbols £200 £1,000 £5,000 £50,000 £1MIL

Prize 
Captions TWHUN -THOU FIVTH FTTHO ONEMIL

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 4. Only one 
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Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 4 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can 
be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 4.

Prize Amounts, Number of Prizes, Odds

Prize 
Amount

Prize Breakdown

Number 
Of Prizes 

At Start Of 
Game

Approx. Odds At 
Start Of Game 

(1 In : )

Tolerance for 
Odds of Winning 

in event of a 
further print run

£5 
£5 

£10 
£10 
£10 
£10 
£15 
£15 
£15 
£15 
£15 

£20 
£20 
£20 
£20 
£20 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 
£40 

£100 
£100 
£100 
£100 
£100 
£100 
£200 
£200 
£200 

£1,000 
£1,000 
£5,000 
£5,000 

£50,000 
£1,000,000

Bonus £5

Bonus £10
Bonus £5 + £5
£5 x 2

£10 + £5
Bonus £10 + £5
Bonus £5 + (£5 x 2)
£5 x 3

Bonus £15 + £5
Bonus £10 + (£5 x 2)
£5 x 4
Bonus £5 + (£5 x 3)

Bonus £20 + £20
£20 + £20
Bonus £20 + (£10 x 2)
£20 + (£10 x 2)
Bonus £10 + (£10 x 3)
£10 x 4
Bonus £15 + (£5 x 5)
£15 + (£5 x 5)
Bonus £5 + (£5 x 7)
£5 x 8

Bonus £15 + £5 + (£10 x 8)
Bonus £10 + (£10 x 9)
Bonus £20 + (£10 x 8)
Bonus £40 + (£5 x 12)
Bonus £5 + (£5 x 9) + (£10 x 5)

Bonus £10 + (£10 x 9) + (£20 x 5)
Bonus £100 + (£5 x 10) + (£10 x 2) + (£15 x 2)

Bonus £100 + (£40 x 10) + (£100 x 3) + £200

Bonus £100 + (£100 x 3) + (£200 x 8) + (£1,000 x 3)

 703,871 
 703,689 

 63,931 
 639,801 
 767,791 
 191,994 

 63,961 
 63,975 

 127,948 
 191,993 
 63,961 
 63,975 

 127,948 
 127,977 
 63,975 

 127,948 
 13,005 

 11,618 
 11,557 

 23,189 
 11,603 
 23,130 
 11,588 
 23,241 
 11,561 

 34,742 
 11,602 

 1,160 
 5,788 
 5,799 

 4,640 
 5,800 

 5,815 
 224 

 1,153 
 1,628 

 5 
 5 
 3 
 3 
 4 
 4

23
23

251
25
21

84
251
251
126
84

251
251
126
125
251
126

1,230
1,377
1,385

690
1,379

692
1,381

689
1,384

461
1,379

13,789
2,764
2,759

3,448
2,758
2,751

71,407
13,873
9,825

3,199,000
3,199,000
5,331,667
5,331,667

3,998,750
3,998,750

+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
 +/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%

+/-  6.12%
+/-  5.00%
+/-  5.00%

+/-  36.55%
+/-  36.55%
+/-  36.55%
+/-  36.55%
+/-  36.55%
+/-  36.55%

As of 15/05/2018 the tolerances for odds of winning in the event of a further print run have been 
included on the table above. 
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As Prizes are won, the number of Prizes available in each category will reduce. Once the last top Prize has been validated, 
Retailers will be allowed to continue selling those Scratchcards that have already been activated for sale and any 
unactivated Scratchcard stock will be withdrawn. To find out up-to-date Prize information visit national-lottery.co.uk or 
call the National Lottery Line on 0333 234 5050. Calls cost no more than calls to 01 and 02 numbers. If your phone tariff 
offers inclusive calls to landlines, calls to 03 numbers will be included on the same basis.

Prize Value in The Game
The total value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game represents 71.02% of the total face value of 
Scratchcards. The overall value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game is £56,801,640.

The number of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game relates to the number of Scratchcards 
recorded on Camelot’s Computer System and formally notified to the Gambling Commission before any Scratchcards 
are sold. The details in these Procedures will not be revised to take into account any future sale or loss of Scratchcards, 
future withdrawal of Scratchcards (where those Scratchcards are withdrawn by Camelot without knowledge of whether 
they are Prize bearing Scratchcards), or additional print run(s) of Scratchcards for the Game. Providing a top prize 
remains available Camelot may print further Scratchcards for this Game. If a further print run of Scratchcards for this 
Game is made, then, for the Scratchcards produced in that further print run, the overall odds of winning a Prize at each 
Prize tier level will be, allowing for the tolerance levels as specified in the table above, the same as in the initial print run of 
Scratchcards for the Game.

General
In the event of any conflict between these Procedures and any other information issued by Camelot in relation to this 
Game, these Procedures will take priority.


