# MONOPOLY Classic Game Procedures

#### Introduction

These are the Game Procedures for MONOPOLY CLASSIC (the "Game"). When the Game is played, the Rules for Scratchcard Games (the "Rules") and these Procedures apply. The Rules can be viewed at Retailers and on the National Lottery website at national-lottery.co.uk.

Any word or term in these Procedures that has a specific meaning will have the meaning given to it in these Procedures or the Rules (unless the context clearly indicates otherwise).

#### Game details

Game Name: "MONOPOLY CLASSIC"
Game Number: "Game 1103"
Retail Sales Price: £5 per Scratchcard

There is a 1 in 3.71 overall chance of winning a Prize on each Scratchcard. There are 15,995,000 Scratchcards in the initial print run of this Game.

# How to play and win

There are five Play Areas on a Scratchcard shown as BONUS GAME, GAME 1, GAME 2, GAME 3 & GAME 4.

A Player can win up to 15 times on a ticket.

#### **BONUS GAME**

The BONUS GAME Play Area has one 'g' motifand the word 'PRIZE' (the "Prize Box"). You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and

these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the motif. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that

'Symbol.



#### Play Symbols and Play Captions for BONUS GAME

Play Symbols			<b></b>	<b>3</b>	B	<b>63</b>	8
Play Captions	WALLET	ВКНОТЕ	INCTAX	HOUSE	POUND	-CAR-	-win-

One Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption will appear under the coating in the BONUS GAME Play Area. Only the BONUS GAME Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play the BONUS GAME.

## Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for BONUS GAME

Prize Symbols	£5.00	£10.00	£15.00	£20.00	£40.00	£100
Prize Captions	-FIVE	-TEN-	FIFTN	TWNTY	FORTY	-HUND

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of the Prize Box. Only one Prize Caption appears under the Prize Symbol. Only the BONUS GAME Prize Symbol and its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box can be used to confirm the amount of a Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of the BONUS GAME.





#### GAME 1

The GAME 1 Play Area contains four motifs, one of each of the following; [7], [7], [7], [7], and the word 'PRIZE' (the "Prize Box") immediately below each motifin the section headed 'YOUR NUMBERS' (the "Your Numbers Section") and a figure motifinithe section headed 'WINNING NUMBER' (the "Winning Number Section").

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Winning Number Section that matches a Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Your Numbers Section. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that matching Play Symbol.

## Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME1

Play Symbols	1	2	8	4	5
Play Captions	-ONE-	-TWO-	THREE	-FOUR	-FIVE
Play Symbols	<b>③</b>	7	3	8	
Play Captions	-SIX-	SEVEN	EIGHT	-NINE	

One Play Symbols with its matching Play Caption will appear under the coating in the Winning Number Section. Four Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating in the Your Numbers Section. Only the GAME 1 Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 1.

#### Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 1

Prize Symbols	£5.00	£10.00	£15.00	£20.00	£40.00	£100
Prize Captions	-FIVE	-TEN-	FIFTN	TWNTY	FORTY	-HUND
Prize Symbols	£200	£1,000	£5,000	£50,000	£1MIL	
Prize Captions	TWHUN	-тнои	FIVTH	FTTHO	ONEMIL	

Four Prize Symbols with their matching Prize Captions will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 1. Only one Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 1 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 1.

#### GAME 2

The GAME 2 Play Area has two ROWS labelled as 'ROW1' and 'ROW2'. Each ROW has the ROW number, two fig. motifs, (appearing in different colours) a symbol and the word 'PRIZE', (the "Prize Box"). You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions which add up to exactly TEN under the coating in a ROW. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box for that ROW.





## Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 2

Play Symbols	ี	2	图	4	B
Play Captions	-ONE-	-two-	THREE	-FOUR	-FIVE
Play Symbols	<b>G</b>	77	8	8	
Play Captions	-SIX-	SEVEN	EIGHT	-NINE	

Two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating of each ROW. Only the GAME 2 Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 2.

#### Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 2

Prize Symbols	£5.00	£10.00	£15.00	£20.00	£40.00	£100
Prize Captions	-FIVE	-TEN-	FIFTN	TWNTY	FORTY	-HUND
Prize Symbols	£200	£1,000	£5,000	£50,000	£1MIL	
Prize Captions	TWHUN	-тнои	FIVTH	FTTHO	ONEMIL	

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 2. Only one Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 2 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 2.

## GAME 3

The GAME 3 Play Area has two rows labelled 'ROLL 1' and 'ROLL 2'. Each ROLL has the ROLL number, two and the word 'PRIZE' (the "Prize Box"). You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal two identical Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions under the coating in a ROLL. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box for that ROLL.

## Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 3

Play Symbols	1	2	3	4	5	6
Play Captions	-ONE-	-TWO-	-THR-	-FOU-	-FIV-	-six-

Two Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating of each ROLL. Only the GAME 3 Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 3.





## Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 3

Prize Symbols	£5.00	£10.00	£15.00	£20.00	£40.00	£100
Prize Captions	-FIVE	-TEN-	FIFTN	TWNTY	FORTY	-HUND
Prize Symbols	£200	£1,000	£5,000	£50,000	£1MIL	
Prize Captions	TWHUN	-тнои	FIVTH	FTTHO	ONEMIL	

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 3. Only one Prize Caption appears under each Prize Symbol. Only the GAME 3 Prize Symbols and their matching Prize Captions can be used to confirm the amount of the Prize You may be entitled to, if any, in respect of GAME 3.

#### GAME 4

The GAME 4 Play Area contains six motifs, one of each of the following:  $word \ 'PRIZE' \ (the \ "\underline{Prize} \ Box") \ immediately \ below each \ motifin \ the section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ below \ each \ motifin \ the \ section \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \ headed \ 'YOUR \ SYMBOLS' \ (the \ "Your \ Symbols") \ immediately \$ Section") and two motifs in the section headed 'WINNING SYMBOLS' (the "Winning Symbols Section").

You will, providing the requirements of the Rules and these Procedures are met, win a Prize if You reveal a Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Winning Symbols Section that matches a Play Symbol with its matching Play Caption under the coating of the Your Symbols Section. The Prize will be equal to the amount of the Prize Symbol shown with its matching Prize Caption under the coating of the Prize Box immediately below that matching Play Symbol.

# Play Symbols and Play Captions for GAME 4

, ,	, ,					
Play Symbols	8			27	Î	
Play Captions	-RING-	-IRON-	THIMBL	-воот-	-BANK-	СОМСНЕ
Play Symbols			d and a	<b>←</b> □□		<u> </u>
Play Captions	BTLSHP	-TRAIN	WHLBA	ARROW-	-MBAG-	-SAFE-

 $Two \ Play \ Symbols \ with their matching \ Play \ Captions \ will \ appear \ under the \ coating \ in \ the \ Winning \ Symbols \ Section.$ Six Play Symbols with their matching Play Captions will appear under the coating in the Your Symbols Section. Only the GAME 4 Play Symbols and Play Captions can be used to play GAME 4.

# Prize Symbols and Prize Captions for GAME 4

Prize Symbols	£5.00	£10.00	£15.00	£20.00	£40.00	£100
Prize Captions	-FIVE	-TEN-	FIFTN	TWNTY	FORTY	-HUND
Prize Symbols	£200	£1,000	£5,000	£50,000	£1MIL	
Prize Captions	TWHUN	-тнои	FIVTH	FTTHO	ONEMIL	

One Prize Symbol with its matching Prize Caption will appear under the coating of each Prize Box in GAME 4. Only one





 $Prize\ Caption\ appears\ under\ each\ Prize\ Symbol.\ Only\ the\ GAME\ 4\ Prize\ Symbols\ and\ their\ matching\ Prize\ Captions\ can be used\ to\ confirm\ the\ amount\ of\ the\ Prize\ You\ may\ be\ entitled\ to\ ,\ if\ any\ ,\ in\ respect\ of\ GAME\ 4.$ 

## Prize Amounts, Number of Prizes, Odds

Prize Amount	Prize Breakdown	Number OfPrizes At Start Of Game	Approx. Odds At Start Of Game (1 In : )	Tolerance for Odds of Winning in event of a further print run
£5		703,871	23	+/- 5.00%
£5	Bonus £5	703.689	23	+/- 5.00%
£10		63,931	251	+/- 5.00%
£10	Bonus £10	639.801	25	+/- 5.00%
£10	Bonus £5 + £5	767,791	21	+/- 5.00%
£10	£5×2	191,994	84	+/- 5.00%
£15		63,961	251	+/- 5.00%
£15	£10 + £5	63,975	251	+/- 5.00%
£15	Bonus £10 + £5	127,948	126	+/- 5.00%
£15	Bonus £5 + (£5 x 2)	191,993	84	+/- 5.00%
£15	£5×3	63,961	251	+/- 5.00%
£20		63,975	251	+/- 5.00%
£20	Bonus £15 + £5	127,948	126	+/- 5.00%
£20	Bonus £10 + (£5 x 2)	127,977	125	+/- 5.00%
£20	£5×4	63,975	251	+/- 5.00%
£20	Bonus £5 + (£5 x 3)	127,948	126	+/- 5.00%
£40		13,005	1,230	+/- 5.00%
£40	Bonus £20 + £20	11,618	1,377	+/- 5.00%
£40	£20 + £20	11,557	1,385	+/- 5.00%
£40	Bonus £20 + (£10 x 2)	23,189	690	+/- 5.00%
£40	£20 + (£10 x 2)	11,603	1,379	+/- 5.00%
£40	Bonus £10 + (£10 x 3)	23,130	692	+/- 5.00%
£40	£10×4	11,588	1,381	+/- 5.00%
£40	Bonus £15 + (£5 x 5)	23,241	689	+/- 5.00%
£40	£15 + (£5 x 5)	11,561	1,384	+/- 5.00%
£40	Bonus £5 + (£5 x 7)	34,742	461	+/- 5.00%
£40	£5x8	11,602	1,379	+/- 5.00%
£100		1,160	13,789	+/- 5.00%
£100	Bonus £15 + £5 + (£10 x 8)	5,788	2,764	+/- 5.00%
£100	Bonus £10 + (£10 x 9)	5,799	2,759	+/- 5.00%
£100	Bonus £20 + (£10 x 8)	4,640	3,448	+/- 5.00%
£100	Bonus £40 + (£5 x 12)	5,800	2,758	+/- 5.00%
£100	Bonus £5 + (£5 x 9) + (£10 x 5)	5,815	2,751	+/- 5.00%
£200		224	71,407	+/- 6.12%
£200	Bonus £10 + (£10 x 9) + (£20 x 5)	1,153	13,873	+/- 5.00%
£200	Bonus £100 + (£5 x 10) + (£10 x 2) + (£15 x 2)	1,628	9,825	+/- 5.00%
£1,000	5 6400 (640 40) (6400 7) 7777	5	3,199,000	+/- 36.55%
£1,000	Bonus £100 + (£40 x 10) + (£100 x 3) + £200	5	3,199,000	+/- 36.55%
£5,000		3	5,331,667	+/- 36.55%
£5,000	Bonus £100 + (£100 x 3) + (£200 x 8) + (£1,000 x 3)	3	5,331,667	+/- 36.55%
£50,000		4	3,998,750	+/- 36.55%
£1,000,000		4	3,998,750	+/- 36.55%

As of 15/05/2018 the tolerances for odds of winning in the event of a further print run have been included on the table above.





As Prizes are won, the number of Prizes available in each category will reduce. Once the last top Prize has been validated, Retailers will be allowed to continue selling those Scratchcards that have already been activated for sale and any unactivated Scratchcard stock will be withdrawn. To find out up-to-date Prize information visit national-lottery, co.uk or call the National Lottery Line on 03332345050. Calls cost no more than calls to 01 and 02 numbers. If your phone tariff offers inclusive calls to landlines, calls to 03 numbers will be included on the same basis.

#### Prize Value in The Game

The total value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game represents 71.02% of the total face value of Scratchcards. The overall value of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game is £56,801,640.

The number of Prizes in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game relates to the number of Scratchcards recorded on Camelot's Computer System and formally notified to the Gambling Commission before any Scratchcards are sold. The details in these Procedures will not be revised to take into account any future sale or loss of Scratchcards (tuture withdrawal of Scratchcards (where those Scratchcards are withdrawn by Camelot without knowledge of whether they are Prize bearing Scratchcards), or additional print run(s) of Scratchcards for the Game. Providing a top prize remains available Camelot may print further Scratchcards for this Game. If a further print run of Scratchcards for this Game is made, then, for the Scratchcards produced in that further print run, the overall odds of winning a Prize at each Prize tier level will be, allowing for the tolerance levels as specified in the table above, the same as in the initial print run of Scratchcards for the Game.

#### General

In the event of any conflict between these Procedures and any other information issued by Camelot in relation to this Game, these Procedures will take priority.



